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ORDER

esent complaint has been filed by the complainant/allottee under

31 of the Real Estate [Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 [in

he Act) read with rule 29 of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and

pment) Rules, 2017 (in short, the Rules) for violation of section

t) of the Act wherein it is inter alia prescribed that the promoter shall

ronsible for all obligations, responsibilities and functions under the

on of the Act or the rules and regulations made there under or to the

) as per the agreement for sale executed inter se.

rd proiect related details
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nticulars of the project, the details of sale consideration, the amount

,the complainant, date of proposed handing over the possession and

eriod, if any, have been detailed in the following tabular form:

S.no Particulars Details

L, Name of the project Oyster Grande, Sector 1,02,

Gurugram, Haryana

2. Total area of the project t9.238 acres

3. Nature of the project Group Housing Colony

4. DTCP license details:

S.no. License no. Validity Licensed area Licensee

1. 29 of 20L2
dated

L0.04.20L2

09.04.2020 1,5.72 acres M/s Aakarshan

Estates Pvt. Ltd.

C/O M/s Adani

M2K Projects LLP

2. 30 of 20tZ
dated

L0.04.2012

09.04.2020 3.52 acres M/s Aakarshan

Estates Pvt. Ltd.

C/O M/s Adani

M2K Projects LLP

5. Registered/not registered Registered by Adani M2K Projects

LLP

Registration details

S.no. Registration no. Validity Area

1. 37 of 20t7 dated

r0.08.20L7

30.09.2024 Tower G

(t5773.477 sq,

mtrs.)

2. L70 of 20L7 dated

29.08.20L7

30.09.2019 Tower I Nursery

school-1 & 2,

Convenient

Shopping,
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Community Block
x-1 & x-2

[19055.69 sq.

mtrs.)

3. 177 of 20L7 dated
29.08.2017

30.09.2019 Tower H

(17229.629 sq.

mtrs.)

6. Provisional allotment letter Not provided on record

7. Unit no. A-701,7th floor, Tower- A

(As per page no. 58 of complaint)

B. Area of the unit (super area) 1B9B sq. ft. (super areal

(As per page no. 58 of complaint)

9. Date of execution of buyer's
agreemen'lt

02.L2.201.3

[As per page no. 31 of complaint)

10. Possession clause As per as per Article 5(A)(i)

Subject to the compliance of all terms and
conditions of this agreement by the

allottee(s) including the timely poyment

of the sale consideration and other
charges and all other applicoble
taxes/levies/interests/penolties, etc., the
developer based on its present plans and
estimates and subject to all just
exceptions will endeavour to complete
construction of said apartment within
a period of forV eight (48) months

from the date of execution of this
agreement or from the date of
commencement ol construction.
whichever is later with a grace period
of six t6l months, subiect to force
majeure events (as defined herein) which

shall include events/ circumstonces or
combination thereof which may prevent /
obstruct / hinder / delay the construction
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I?UGRAM Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

ond development
project/complex.

the said

B. Facts f the complaint:

That t I respondent launched a project in 20L2 with the promise to deliver

fession on time and published very attractive brochure, highlightingthe p

ti-storeyed residential group housing complex by the name and style

of

Date of start of construction 28.02.20t3

[As per SOA dated 1,1.01.2019 on
page no. 65 of complaint)

Due date of possession 02.06.2018

(Calculated from date of agreement
i.e.; 02.1.2.2013, being later)

(Grace period of 6 months is allowed
being un-conditional)

(lnadvertently, mentioned as not
allowed in proceedings dated
20.04.2022 whereas allowed in similar
cases of same date; ref complaint no.

240B/202 L dated 20.04.2023)

Total Sale Consideration Rs. 1,30,16,296/-

[As per payment plan on page no. 5B

of complaint)

Total amount paid by the
complainant

Rs. 1,45,44,840/-

[As per SOA dated 1.1.01.2019 on

page no. 67 of complaint)

Occupation certificate 20.t2.2017

(As per page 14 of the reply)

Offer of possession 25.01.20t8

[As per page no. 63 of complaint)

the mu
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UGRAM Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

r Grande' situated at Sector - 1.02/1024, village Khedki Mazra,

m, Haryana. It is submitted that there were fraudulent

ntations, incorrect and false statements in the brochure violating

1,2 of the Act.

e complainant was approached by the sale representatives of

dent, who made tall claims about the project and invited him to the

ffice and was lavishly entertained and promised that the possession

apartment would be handed over in time including parking,

Iture, club and other common areas. The complainant was impressed

representations and ultimately booked a unit in the project of the

ent and paid booking amount of Rs.10,00,000/- on 05.11.201,2.

e respondent violated Section 13 of the Act of 2016 by taking more

%o cost of the apartment before the execution of the agreement. The

t of the unit was Rs.1,30,16,296/- inclusive of EDC, IDC, PLC, car

$, club membership, IFMS, power backup etc., while it had collected a

m of Rs. 32,25,535/- i.e. more than 24o/o of the total cost till

013.

apartment buyers agreement was executed between the parties on

013 for a 3 BHK + servant room (type AJ bearing no. A-701 at 7th

tower no. A, having super area of 1898 sq. ft. with exclusive right to

car parking space, for a total consideration of Rs' 1,30,L6,296/-

i're of Rs. 5,82,686/- of EDC & IDC, Rs. 1,50,000/- for power backup

Rs.1,89,800/- for Interest Free Maintenance Security (IFMS), Rs.cha
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2,50,0 charges, Rs. 6,64,300/- for preferential

green, sector road, club/pool facing and

Rs. 7,5 ,000 /- for parking charges

per Article 5[A) of buyer's agreement date of handing over of

on of the apartment comes out to be oz.1,z.zo1,T, calculated as 48

from the date of execution of agreement i.e. 02.1 z.z0l3.

locatio

That a

That t

and i

payme

of his

not re

That i

prescri

/- for club membership

charges (PLCI for central

respondent offered the possession of the apartmen t on 25.0 1.2 0 1B

is responsible and accountable to the terms and conditions

in the agreement. The respondent is bound to pay the interest on

sited amount to the complainant if there is a delay in handing over

ued a demand letter to the complainant wherein demanding

t of Rs.1,8,98,824/- due at the stage of offer of possession, as per

le payment plan at annexure B.

complainant made all payments timely as and when demanded by

i.e. more thanthe res ndent and in total, paid a sum of Rs.1,45,44,840/-

1000/o yable amount to the respondent till date.

That th complainant approached the respondent and pleaded for payment

elay possession charges on various occasions. The respondent did

ly to his letters, emails, personal visits, telephone calls, seeking

tion about the delay possession charges and thereby violated

provisi s of Section 19 of the Act of 20t6.lt has not paid delay possession

to the complainant since 02.12.2017.

ssion of the unit.
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RUGRAM Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

respondent has, in an unfair manner, siphoned off funds meant for

ject and utilised same for its own benefit for no cost. The respondent

uilder, promoter, colonizer and developer, whenever in need of

{om bankers or investors ordinarily has to pay a heavy interest per

However, in the present scenario, it has utilised the funds collected

complainant and other buyers for its own good in other projects,

eveloped by it.

complainant is residing outside India and therefore, executed a

Power of Attorney, dated 23.a9.2022, in which Mr Rohit Hooda

red Shri Balwan Singh Hooda,as his true and lawful Special Attorney,

purpose of filing court case, pursuing litigation, complaint case or to

any such other required process against the respondent with regard

unit.

e complainant has lost confidence and in fact has got no trust left in

wilfully indulged in unduepondent, as it has deliberately and

ent, by cheating the complainant besides being guilty of indulging in

trade practices and deficiency in services in not delivering the

rte and rightful possession of the apartment in time and then

g non-responsive to his requisitions. That as per the obligations on

ndent-promoter under Section 1B of the Act of 2016 read with

5 and 16, it was under an obligation to pay interest on the delayed

on on the amount deposited by the complainant at the rate

. It has neglected its part of the obligations by failing to offer a

te and rightful possession of the unit in time.
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Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

respondent is habitual of making false promises and has deceptive

r and has earned enough monies by duping the innocent

ant and other such buyers through unfair trade practices and

es in services and has caused the complainant enough pain, mental

Agony, harassment, stress, anxiety, financial loss and injury.

respondent, as Per

nant that the aPartment

not paid any interest for delay on the paid amount and constituted

de practices & deficiencies in service and cheating'

has collected huge amount from the complainant and other such

has not utilised said funds for the construction of the project on

promised by the respondent at the time of booking of the unit in

it would have followed the construction linked payment plan in its

nd spirit, the group housing complex would have been completed

delay would not have occurred.

e complainant has suffered financial losses and mental agony &

nt as a result of the aforesaid deficiencies in services.

ught by the comPlainant :

The c mplainant has sought following relieffs):

rect the respondent to pay delay possession charges at the

02.12.20L7 tillscribed rate from due date of possession i'e'
i.D

.03.2018.
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respondent:

ndent by way of written reply made following submissions:-

respondent launched a residential proiect under the name and

style of J,Oyster Grande" in Sector 1,02/LOZA in Gurugram, Haryana ("said

J, wherein the complainant approached it and applied for allotment

partment in the said prestigious project of the respondent'

Therea r, they That the claims made and reliefs claimed by the

compla frant are barred by law of limitation and estoppel' The complaint

filed by one Balwaan Singh under special power of attorney of

compl nt and annexed as Annexure 5 along with the complaint alleged to

al power of attorney on behalf of complainant who is a non-resident

jtt i, ,rU.itted that present complaint cannot be filed on the basis of

r of attorney since said power of attorney is neither registered

dorsed by Indian Embassy or sub-registrar. Thus, such power of

COS

Indian

said p

nor e

attorn

the ba

That

poss

of pr

form

the respondent to pay sum of Rs. 1,00,0001- towards litigation

holds no authentication, accordingly no complaint can be filed on

s of such Power of attorneY'

e present complaint has been filed after four years of offer of

ion, thus clearly an afterthought. Since offer of possession has

made four years ago, and that too within the prescribed time limit

thus f.r.nt complaint is not maintainable at this stage. Moreover, by way

ent complainant, he has claimed compensation of Rs. 1,00,000 in

[f ,,,,g",ton charges, which itself in not maintainable before the

Page 9 of 19



ffiH
ffis
Authori

and fu

posses

circum

22. That co

respon

his ow

fact h

certifi

dated

not ta

23. That

said p

24. That

25.

parti

Page 10 of 19

style o

the co

bearin

That a

e said unit was allotted to the complainant for a total sale

consid ration of Rs. L,30,L6,2g6/- plus taxes. Out of his own accord, he has

chose to make the payment of sale consideration of the said unit by way of

constr ction linked plan attached with the apartment buyer agreement

execu between the parties on 02.12.2013'

ER,q
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Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

in view of Newtech judgment passed by Hon'ble supreme court

That even the delaYed

of following facts and

her claimed delayed possession charges.

n charges is not maintainable in view

plainant himself stated that date of possession was 02'12'2017 and

fnt has obtained occupation certificate on 20.L2.2017' Thus, as per

admission there left no scope for delayed possession charges' The

been concealed by complainant that after obtaining occupation

te, it has immediately sent offer of possession to him vide letter

.01.2018 as admitted by hirnself. Thus, if complainant himself did

possession than it cannot be made liable for the same.

e respondent launched a residential project under the name and

,,oyster Grande" in Sector LO}/102A in Gurugram, Haryana wherein

plainant approached the respondent for allotment of a unit in the

stigious project of the respondent. Thereafter, he was allotted a unit

no. A-701 in the Project,

mittedly the apartment buyer agreement was executed between the

on 02.t2.2013. The said agreement was signed by the complainant
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Complaint No.6755 of 2022

pletely understanding and after agreeing with the terms and

of the agreement. Further, as per the terms and conditions of

greement, the complainant is under a bounden duty to pay the

f, p.. the payment plan within time period without making any

per clause 5(a) of the said agreement it was agreed that the

r would complete the construction of the said apartment within a

f 48 months from the date of execution of this agreement' It is

$ubmitted that another period of 6 months was included as grace

s per above noted clause the construction of the tower in question

be completed by o2.o6.2OLB. Whereas, the construction was

much prior to Dec 2017. It is submitted that on 20'1'2'2017

n certificate was granted by the concerned department which in

ves that construction was completed much prior to the date of

neglig ce attributable to the allottee's fulfilment of conditions of the

nt and /or this agreement'

faraSquestionoftimeperiodfordeliveryofpossessionis

ed, clause- 5tA)th)(ii) is important. lt was agreed that the developer

so be entitled for reasonable extension in time for delivery of

ion of the apartment to the allottee in the event of any default or

'F per the agreement, the allottee would be entitled for possession

fter payment of all the stages in timely manner as mentioned in the
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plan annexed with the apartment buyer agreement. However, he

bly failed to pay the installments on time and since day one

nt kept on defaulting in payment as evident from account

t of complainant. That it is clear as per account statement that he

r made payment on time and thus, the time period of delayed

shall also be included while calculating date of possession' Thus'

[r, in present case has offered possession after obtaining

bn certificate much prior to date of actual delivery of possession

omplainant himself does nat took possession than respondent

made liable for the same. It is submitted that after obtaining

ion certificate, respondent offered possessiotr of the subject unit on

18.

m the above stated facts it is clear that he has defaulted at many

npaymentoftheinstallmentsinhisownchosenplananddidnot

yheedtotheCommunicationsandnoticesoftherespondent.

presentcomplaintisbasedonfalsehoodandsuppressionof

LI facts and hence he' has not approached the Authority with clean

It is settled law that any litigant who approaches the court of law

f.t.rn hands, is disentitled to any relief whatsoever' On this short

itself, the present complaint deserves to be dismissed'

br averments made in the complaint were denied in total'

of all the relevant documents have been filed and placed on record'

luthenticity is not in dispute. Hence, the complaint can be decided on
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Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

of these undisPuted documents and submission made bY the

parties.

E. lurisd on of the authoritY:

The Au ority observes that it has territorial as well as subject matter

jurisdi ion to adjudicate the present complaint for the reasons given below'

E. I T torial iurisdiction

As per otification no. t/g2/20L7-1TCP dated t4.L2.2017 issued by Town

and untry Planning Department, the jurisdiction of Real Estate

Regula ry Authority, Gurugram shall be entire Gurugram District for all

with offices situated in Gurugram. In the present case, the proiect

in que on is situated within the planning area of Gurugram district'

There re, this authority has complete territorial iurisdiction to deal with

the p nt complaint.

E. II bi ect matter i urisdiction

that the Promoter shall be

for sale. Section 11[4)(a) is

rep uced as hereunder:

fi@)(a)

purpo

Sectio

respol

11(a)(a) of the Act,

ible to the allottee as

20t6 provides

per agreement

responsible for all obligations, responsibilities and functions under the

visions of this e* o, tni rules'and regulations mode.k":!:d,::-:: t:"t:'^

i;;;;;';'";';';;;;;i,,^:,i,i rii 1ay, ,oi 
to 

:!-? 1::'i:,':::^!^:,!,!:^',!jj:'j"',li
$e may be, till t7, ,onviyonie of all'the apartm':tt-yl:y :'^!:','!:!::i:::'"
:r';K';,";;' ;;;;;il;;;;; i' ti' ,,o^^oi oreos to the associotion of attottee

Jtnr ro^prtent authority, as the case may be;

34-Functions of the AuthoritY:

of the Act provides to ensure compliance of the obligations cost upon the

oter, the allottee and the real estate ogrnit under this Act ond the rules

r eg ulatio n s mad e thereu nd er'
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s by the promoter leaving aside compensation which is to be

y the adjudicating officer if pursued by the complainant at a later

Findin on the obiections raised by the respondent:

F.r obi onregardingnon.paymentoftimelyinstallmentsbythe
compl nt-allottee.

The ndent has raised an objection that as per clause 5IAJ(h)(ii), it is

specifi
' g any installmentsly mentioned that in the event of delay in payin

as req to be paid under the agreement, the time period for delivery of

the a rtment shall stand extended in equal measure to the delay in

payme of all the installments and there has been various instances where

comp nant has defaulted in making payment towards sale consideration'

The A hority observes that the plea of the respondent regarding delay in

ts towards consideration of allotted unit is devoid of merits as' no

So, in

obligati

decided

stage.
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doubt
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Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

of the provisions of the Act quoted above, the authority has

at the complainant has made some defaults towards consideration

unitbutanysuchdelaywouldattractdelaypaymentinterestat

itable rate of interest. Moreover, as per given facts the complainant

lreadymadepaymentofRs'1',+5,44'B+Ol-/-againsttotalsale

consi ration of Rs. !,30,16,2961- i.e. more than total sale consideration of

unit. Hence, the plea taken by the respondent is devoid of merits'

F.II O w.r.t SPA filed bY the comPlainant'

The pondent has raised an obiection that the complaint has been filed

lwan Singh under special power of attorney of complainant who

ident Indian and the same holds no authentication as the same is

registered nor endorsed by Indian Embassy or sub-registrar' It is

lby

isa

neith
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Complaint No. 6755 of 2022

that by Authority that the complainant has filed Special Power of

dated 23.09.2022, duly notarized by State of Texas, County of

nited States of America. Further, admittedly the complainant is an

n the said project. Hence, the plea advanced by respondent in this

devoid of merits and hence, rejected'

on the relief sought by the complainant:

the respondent to pay delay possession charges at the prescribed

due date of possession i.e. 02.L2.2O17 till 25.03.2018.

resent complaint, the complainant intends to continue with

nd is seeking delay possession charges as provided under

o section 1Bt1) of the Act. sec 1Bt1) proviso reads as under.

"section 78: - Return of amount and compensation

18(1), If the promoter fails to complete or is unoble to give possession of

an apartment, Plot, or building, -

Provided that where an allottee does not intend to withdraw from the

project, he shalt be paid, by the promoter, interest for every month of

delay, till the handing over of the possession, ot such rate as may be

prescribed."

tA)(i) of the buyer's agreement 02.12.20t3 provides for handing

ession and is reProduced below:

" Article 5 (A) (0

bject to the compliance of oll terms and conditions of this agreement by.

e'allottee(s) including the timely payment of the sole consideration and

her charjei and alt ither applicable taxes/levies/interests/penalties' etc''

e develo"per based on its present plans and estimates and subiect to oll iust

xceptioni will endeavour to complete construction of-Sqt!-gwffilgnt,

this agreement o7frithe-daie of commencement of construct-ion'

whichever is later with a grace period of six (6) months subject to force

@iia'iiefinedherein)whichshollincludeevents/circumstances

the

the
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from d te of agreement i.e. 02.12.201,3, being later; which comes out to be

02.1,2.2 17 before considering admissibility of grace period.

ibility of grace period: As per Article 5(A)(i) of buyer's agreement

2.12.2013, the respondent-promoter proposed to handover the

ion of the said unit within a period of forty-eight months and six

grace period. The said clause is unconditional' The Authority is of

at the said grace period of six months shall be allowed to the

ent being unconditional. Therefore, as per Article 5[A)(i) of the

ER&,

GRAM
complaint No. 6755 of 2022

combination thereof which may prevent / obstruct / hinder / deloy the

'uction and development of the said proiect/complex"""

ority has gone through the possession clause of the agreement and

that the respondent-developer proposes to handover the

{n of the allotted unit within a period of forty-eight months from

of execution of agreement or commencement of construction'

r is later; with a grace period of six months. In the present case,

r's agreement inter-se parties was executed on 02.'t'2.2013 and

rt of construction as per statement of account dated 1L'0L'2019 is

L3; as such the due date of handing over of possession is calculated

w from the project, he shall be paid, by the promoter, interest for

Jnontt, of delay, till the handing over of possession, at such rate as

buyer' agreement dated 02.L2.2013, the due date of possession comes out

to be .06.201,8.

Admi bitity of delay possession charges at prescribed rate of

The complainant is seeking delay possession charges however,

to section 18 provides that where an allottee does not intend to
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rescribed and it has been prescribed under rule 15 of the rules.

been reproduced as under:

15. Prescribed rate of interest- [Proviso to section 72, section 18
sub-section (4) and subsection (7) of section 791

For the purpose of proviso to section 72; section 1.8; and sub-sections (4)
(7) of section 1-9, the "interest at the rate prescribed" shall be the State
k of India highest marginal cost of lending rate +20/0.:

vided that in case the State Bank of Indio marginal cost of lending rate
'LR) is not in use, it shall be replaced by such benchmark lending rotes

the State Bank of India may fix from time to time for lending to the

eral public.

slature in its wisdom in the subordinate legislation under the

of rule 15 of the rules, has determined the prescribed rate of

The rate of interest so determined by the legislature, is reasonable

said rule is followed to award the interest, it will ensure uniform

in all the cases.

ently, as per website of the State Bank of India i.e., https://sbi.co.in,

inal cost of lending rate (in short, MCLR) as on date i.e., 20.04.2023

0/o. Accordingly, the prescribed rate of interest will be marginal

nding rate +20/o i.e., L0.700/0.

nition of term 'interest' as defined under section Z(za) of the Act

that the rate of interest chargeable from the allottee by the

, in case of default, shall be equal to the rate of interest which the

shall be liable to pay the allottee, in case of default. The relevant

reproduced below:

'(za) "interest" means the rates of interest payable by the promoter or the

llottee, as the case may be.

Explanation. -For the purpose of this clause-

the rate of interest chargeable from the ollottee by the promoter, in

case of default, shall be equal to the rate of interest which the
promoter shall be liable to pay the allottee, in case of default.
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IR,".

the interest payable by the promoter to the allottee sholl be from the
dote the promoter received the amount or any part thereof till the date
the omount or part thereof and interest thereon is refunded, ond the
interest payoble by the ollottee to the promoter shall be from the date
the qllottee defaults in poyment to the promoter till the date it is paid;"

There re, interest on the delay payments from the complainant shall be

at the prescribed rate i.e., 10.70 o/o by the respondent/promoters

which the same as is being granted to them in case of delayed possession

char

By vi e of article 5(A)(i) of buyer's agreement executed between the

on 02.L2.2013, the possession of the subject apartment was to be

within a period of forty-eight months and six months grace period

front ate of execution of such agreement i.e.02.12.2013 or commencement

rstruction i.e. 28.02.201,3, whichever is later. The due date of

on is calculated from the date of execution of buyer's agreement i.e.;

02.1.2. 013, being later; which comes out to be 02.06.2018. However, the

respo ent has already offered the possession of the allotted unit on

25.01. 018 after obtaining occupation certificate from competent Authority

on 20 12.201.7. In the instant complaint, the respondent has already offered
I

the ession of the allotted unit on 25.01.2018 i.e. before due date of

handi g over of possession i.e. 02.06.2018. Therefore, there is no delay on

respondent-builder in handing over of possession. Hence, no case ofpart

delay ossession charges is made out.

Onc nsideration of the documents available on record and submissions

regarding contravention of provisions of the Act, the Authority is

cha

partie

delive

of co

made

satis

of th

that the respondent is not in contravention of the section 11( )(a)

Act and has already offered the possession of the allotted unit after

obtai ng occupation certificate on 25.0 L.2O1.B i.e. before due date of offer

ssion i.e. 02.06.2018. Therefore, there is no delay on part ofof
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dent-builder in handing over of possession. Hence, no case of delay

ion charges is made out.

the respondent to pay sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- towards litigation

mplainant is seeking relief w.r.t. compensation in the above-

ned reliefs. Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in civil appeal nos.

7a9 of 2027 titled as M/s Newtech Promoters and Developers Pvt.

's State of Up & Ors., has held that an allottee is entitled to claim

nsation & litigation charges under sections lz,l4,L8 and section L9

is to be decided by the adjudicating officer as per section 71" and the

m of compensation & litigation expense shall be adjudged by the

cating officer having due regard to the factors mentioned in section

e adjudicating officer has exclusive jurisdiction to deal with the

aints in respect of compensation & legal expenses. Therefore, for

ng compensation under sections 12, 14,18 and section L9 of the Act,

mplainant may file a separate complaint before Adjudicating Officer

section il1 read with section 7t of the Act and rule 29 of the rulcs..

aint stands disposed of.

consigned to the registry.

,",lj,l i#^,
M ember

Ilaryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram

Dated: 20.04.2023
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